QUARTERLY UPDATE OF THE LEMOORE DISTRICT CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
TO THE LEMOORE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY FOR SERVICES PERFORMED

Services Provided - 1st thru 4th Quarter - Fiscal Year 2010-2011

Cumulative list of events held in the RDA Project Area Estimated
Number of
Date(s) of Event: Name of Event: Participants
Sunday, July 4, 2010 Lemoore - Navy Red, White & Blue Parade 200
Friday, July 16, 2010 1st Summer Concert 300
Friday, July 23, 2010 2nd Summer Concert 200
Friday, July 30, 2010 3rd Summer Concert 200
Friday, Aug. 6, 2010 4th Summer Concert 200
Friday, Aug.13, 2010 5th Summer Concert 200
Friday, Aug. 20, 2010 6th Summer Concert 200
Saturday, Nov. 13, 2010 Holiday Stroli 1500
Sunday, Nov. 28, 2010 Tree Raising 300
Saturday, Dec. 4, 2010 Lemoaore Christmas Parade 2000-2500
March 9 - 13, 2011 Lémoore Chamber of Commerce Spring Carnival @ Pioneer Square *10000
* (based on the vendor's revenue he estimated approx. 2,000 - 2,500
people attended per day. The 10,000 would be over the entire 5 days).
April 15 - 17, 2011 11th Annual Cental Valley Pizza Festival - Lemoore - Downtown City Park 6000
Cumulative list of local business-training seminars or workshops Estimated
Number of
Date(s) of Event: Topic of Training: Participants
Wednesday, Feb. 16, 2011 2011 "New Legislation" guest speaker Anthony Raimondo (labor law atty) 35
Wednesday, April 20, 2011 “Wage Hour Seminar" guest speaker, Attorney - Daniel Klingenberger 38




